
From: Foley, Dominic <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 9:07 AM 
To: Colleen Jones <cjones@pub.nl.ca>; ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-
law.com>; Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com) <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>; 
Nisenbaum, Sheryl (sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com) <sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com>; 
shawn.kinsella@teck.com 
Cc: Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; NP Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; Stephen 
Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Sarah Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Bernice 
Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; dporter@poolealthouse.ca; Fleming, Denis 
(dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; peter.strong@linde.com; Jacqui Glynn 
<jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca>; NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca> 
Subject: NLH - Application for Approval of a Service Agreement for a New Island Industrial Customer - 
Marathon Gold Corporation - Newfoundland Power comments 
 
Good morning,  
 
Newfoundland Power has no comment on the above-noted application.  
 
Regards, 
 
Dominic  
 

Dominic Foley // Legal Counsel 
 
55 Kenmount Road, St. John’s, NL • A1B 3P6 
Telephone 709-737-5500, ext. 6200 • FAX (709) 737-2974 
dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 

 
 

 

 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THIS EMAIL COMMUNICATION IS INTENDED AS A PRIVATE COMMUNICATION FOR THE SOLE 
USE OF THE PRIMARY ADDRESSEE AND THOSE INDIVIDUALS LISTED FOR COPIES IN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE. THE 
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS EMAIL AND ANY ATTACHMENTS IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF YOU ARE NOT AN 
INTENDED RECIPIENT YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT COPYING, FORWARDING OR OTHER DISSEMINATION OR 
DISTRIBUTION OF THIS COMMUNICATION BY ANY MEANS IS PROHIBITED. IF YOU ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED 
TO RECEIVE THIS EMAIL AND IF YOU BELIEVE THAT YOU RECEIVED IT IN ERROR PLEASE NOTIFY THE ORIGINAL SENDER 
IMMEDIATELY. PLEASE DELETE OR DESTROY THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION AND ANY SUBSEQUENT REPLIES.  [NPCN2108 
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